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REEDSPORT, OR 97467
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ARCHITECTURE
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PROJECT NOTES ABBREVIATIONS PROJECT INFORMATION PROJECT TEAM SHEET INDEX cont.
1. THIS PROJECT IS FUNDED BY A SEISMIC RETROFIT GRANT ﬁ-g- ﬁgg:gﬁ%%ﬂ CRETE gi'Lv gﬁlLJ\(/;,ENIZED PAF EggYFEEEQCTUATED THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS THE SEISMIC REHABILITATION OF FIRE STATION 7 IN OWNER: MEP CONSULTANT: -ARCHITECTURAL cont.-
THROUGH THE STATE IFA AS WELL AS FUNDS FROM THE N T SONCRE ALY A NE b P A CONCRETE REEDSPORT, OR. THE RETROFIT WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF ADDING LATERAL | CITY OF REEDSPORT CONTACT: SHYLA KEAYS-GOODMAN | ng0  PENETRATION FLASHING DETAILS
OWNER FOR THE REMODEL SCOPE OF WORK NOT B e oD S R A e PREAS, P(ER R ) FORCE RESISTING ELEMENTS WHERE NECESSARY, BY ENSURING A PROPER LOAD PATH 451 WINCHESTER AVE. KCL ENGINEERING :
ASSOCIATED WITH THE SEISMIC RETROFIT. THE NSTITUTE OB GRAB BAR FoOT TO THE FOUNDATION ELEMENTS. THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF REEDSPORT, OR 97467 296 E. 5TH AVE., SUITE 501 A9.1  EXTERIOR DETAILS
DRAWINGS DISTINGUISH THE REMODEL SCOPE OF WORK ACP e ST EAL PANEL 3o AT oL PO CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF ALL WORK INCIDENTAL TO THE EUGENE, OR 97401 A9.2  EXTERIOR DETAILS
FROM THE SEISMIC RETROFIT SCOPE OF WORK. ALL N A oUaTAr AL oD Sy Y P & LAMINATE WORK ILLUSTRATED IN THIS PLAN SET. CIVIL: T 503.212.4612 A9.3 EXTERIOR DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION RELATED BIDS SHALL SEPERATE SEISMIC A TILE G W‘B GYPSUM WALL BOARD PLAS ) PLASTER ENGINEER OF RECORD: SYALLEN, PE A94 EXTERIOR DETAILS
RELATED SCOPE OF WORK FROM REMODEL RELATED SCOPE , W.B. : SEISMIC REHABILITATION SCOPE ZCS ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURE GENERAL CONTRACTOR: 295 INTERIOR DETAILS
ADD'L. ADDITIONAL H.B. HOSE BIBB P.C.P. PORTLAND CEMENT :
OF WORK AS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS. " DN AL s T e ORE pa) 524 MAIN ST. SCOTT PARTNEY CONSTRUCTION 06 INTERIOR DETAILS
o o STABLE o P OLLOW METAL bp A OINT THE SEISMIC REHABILITATION OF THIS BUILDING IS FUNDED BY A GRANT AWARDED TO OREGON CITY, OR 97045 598 CHAPPEL PKWY. :
1. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS AR ACCESS FLOORING HORIZ HORIZONTAL PENETRATION REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT BY THE INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE AUTHORITY OF OREGON T 503.659.2205 NORTH BEND, OR 97459 AS.1  SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY rCaR freetd NS o oW STRUCTURAL bR o BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AS PART OF THEIR SEISMIC REHABILITATION T 541.756.7060 AS.2 SPECIFICATIONS
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD OF ANY SIGNIFICANT ROCR. s ENISHED FLOOR HoL” i POUNDS PER FOOT OBJECTIVE OF IMMEDIATE OCCUPANCY FOR THE FIRE STATION AS OUTLINED IN THE ARCHITECT: AS.3  SPECIFICATIONS
DISCREPANCIES FROM CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE F.F. AMERICAN SOCIETY OF ENGINEERS' 'SEISMIC REHABILITATION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS' ARCHITECT OF RECORD: JACOB ZANDER, AlA AS4  SPECIFIGATIONS
DRAWINGS. AISC AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF IBC INTERNATIONAL PSI POUNDS PER INCH (ASCE 41-17). THE REHABILITATION OBJECTIVE IS DEFINED AS: CONTACT: MATTHEW CRAWFORD '
STEEL CONSTRUCTION BUILDING CODE PIT POST-TENSIONED ' ' 708 ENGINEERING & ARGHITECTURE AS5 SPECIFICATIONS
ARCH. ARCHITECT ID. INSIDE DIAMETER PT. PRESSURE TREATED
2, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR Rer R ERIAY SOCIETY OF " ot il NS "STRUCTURAL PERFORMANCE LEVEL IMMEDIATE OCCUPANCY MEANS THE POST- 524 MAIN ST.
ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS. RESPONSIBILITY A NT NTERIOR o N OVE EARTHQUAKE DAMAGE STATE IN WHICH ONLY VERY LIMITED STRUCTURAL DAMAGE HAS OREGON CITY, OR 97045 -STRUCTURAL-
SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO DEMOLITION AND ASTM Y AL e N N BOX (R )R 0 DI OCCURRED. THE BASIC VERTICAL- AND LATERAL-FORCE RESISTING SYSTEMS OF THE T 503.659.2205 S01  STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SN RS ey AME OPENING HEIGHT i P D CEILING BUILDING RETAIN NEARLY ALL OF THEIR PRE-EARTHQUAKE STRENGTH AND STIFFNESS. 511 FOUNDATION PLAN
SEQUENCING, AND SAFETY REQUIRED TO COMPLETE AWS A e o AME WD .C.P. AN THE RISK OF LIFE THREATENING INJURY AS A RESULT OF STRUCTURAL DAMAGE IS VERY STRUCTURAL: c12  PILE LAYOUT PLAN
CONSTRUCTION. NS, e o =D R OOE DRAIN LOW AND ALTHOUGH SOME MINOR STRUCTURAL REPAIRS MAY BE APPROPRIATE, THESE | ENGINEER OF RECORD: MATT SMITH, SE :
BD BOARD v LIPS REF REFERENCE WOULD GENERALLY NOT BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO REOCCUPANCY." CONTACT: KYLE MULLEN S2.1  FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
3. BEFORE STARTING A SECTION OF WORK THE CONTRACTOR e DR OUS - KPS PER SQUARE FOOT RENE RENromONG ZCS ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURE S22 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SHALL CAREFULLY EXAMINE PREPARATORY WORK THAT HAS e S O B ATE s KPS PER SOUARE INoH REQD REQUIRED THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY FOR THE 524 MAIN ST. S3.1  EXTERIOR STAIR PLAN, ELEVATION & DETAILS
BEEN EXECUTED. ENSURE THAT WORK AND ADJACENT : : COMPLETION OF ALL WORK INCIDENTAL TO THE WORK ILLUSTRATED IN THIS PLAN SET. OREGON CITY, OR 97045 S41  FOUNDATION DETAILS
RELATED WORK WILL FINISH TO PROPER PLANES AND BM. BEAM LAM. LAMINATE RL. RELOCATE T 503.659.2205 '
LEVELS BOT./B.O. BOTTOM/BOTTOM OF LB. POUND R.O. ROUGH OPENING : : S4.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
: CB. CATCH BASIN LL. LIVE LOAD RWD. REDWOOD S43  FOUNDATION DETAILS
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL 85';{" 8E“RAE|\'>|I|TC 'E'E\"/' tg“g I[Eg CSS#&“LT AL giv- gg\L/ERgggE Lp S5.1  FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS
MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL : C. or PERSPECTIVE S5.2 FLOOR FRAMING DETAILS
APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL CODES. C.G. CORNER GUARD LOC. LOCATION CRITICAL S61  ROOF FRAMING DETAILS
’ ’ Cll. CAST IRON LONG. LONGITUDINAL S.CD. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS R RANING DETALS
C.J. CONTROL JOINT LP. LOW POINT SCHED. SCHEDULE :
5 88%5?2%%&%?5%@:?[5 'é%'?\lgl'}"%:,\fs'NfNA[';" cJP COMPLETE JOINT LVF LOW VELOCITY FASTENER SHR. SHOWER
DIMENSIONS FOR ACCURACY AND CONFIRMING THAT WORK oL EEEEE';’ER(;N mg‘ﬁ- N ME‘?L'\"LUB'\{'JILDIN e 2'5" g'é’g'-RAER OINT -MECHANICAL-
IS BUILDABLE AS SHOWN BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE . M13  MECHANICAL HVAC PLAN - ROOF
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A CLKG. CAULKING ASSOCIATION DRAWINGS M4.2- MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARGHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING CLO. CLOSET M.C. MEDICINE CABINET SLRS SEISMIC LOAD RESISTING MO.1  MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES & SYMBOLS
CLR. CLEAR M.DF. MEDIUM DENSITY SYSTEM MD1.1 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION - FIRST FLOOR
WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION OR RELATE WORK.
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY FIBERBOARD S.M. SHEET METAL MD1.2 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION - SECOND FLOOR
UNIT M.D.O. MEDIUM DENSITY SMD SEE MECHANICAL
6. T COMTACTOR SHLNOT SCALE RANINGS e S 11 NECHANCAL FVAGPLAN -FIRSTHLOOR
CONTACT THE PROJECT TEAM FOR SUCH INFORMATION CONN. CONNECTION MEMB. MEMBRANE SPEC. SPECIFICATION M3.1  MECHANICAL CONTROLS
PRIOR TO PRECEDING WITH WORK RELATED T0 THOSE CONST. CONSTRUCTION MFR. MANUFACTURER sQ. SQUARE M4.1 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
DIMENSIONS CORR. CORRIDOR MH. MANHOLE S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL M2.1 MECHANICAL DETAILS
CPT. CARPET MIN. MINIMUM DRAWINGS
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT, PATCH, AND REPAIR TO CTSK. COUNTERSUNK MIR. MIRROR S.S. STAINLESS STEEL -PLUMBING-
MATOH ANY WALLS. FLOORS. CEILINGS. AND/OR OTHER CT. CERAMIC TILE MISC. MISCELLANEOUS SSMA STEEL STUD
SURFACES WHICH MAY BE DiSTURBED bURING THE CTR. CENTER M.O MASONRY OPENING MANUFACTURERS P1.0 PLUMBING PLAN - FOUNDATION
DBA DEFORMED BAR M.P. MIDPOINT ASSOCIATION PD1.1 PLUMBING DEMOLITION
INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING OR
OTHER OWNER WORK. ANCHOR MPH MILES PER HOUR STD. STANDARD PD1.2 PLUMBING DEMOLITION - SECOND FLOOR
D.F DRINKING FOUNTAIN M.S MACHINE SCREW STRUCT. STRUCTURAL 511 PLUMBING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
g THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DL DEAD LOAD MT MAGNETIC PARTICLE STS. SELF TAPPING SCREW :
' CUTTING AND PATCHING REQUIRED FOR PROPER DET. DETAIL TESTING SUSP. SUSPENDED P12 PLUMBING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
INSTALLATION OF MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE DIA., @ DIAMETER MTD. MOUNTED SYM. SYMMETRICAL P3.1  PLUMBING SCHEDULES
DEMOLITION AND PATCH/REPAIR IN ALL AREAS (WHETHER DISP. DISPENSER MUL. MULLION THRU THROUGH P21 PLUMBING DETAILS
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OR NOT) TO ACCOMMODATE ALL DR. DOOR (N) NEW TYP. TYPICAL
o B Ve lomcowwer M mew ELECTRICAL-
DWR. DRAWER : B.
9 IF THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTERS A CONDITION NOT D.S. DOWNSPOUT N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE TC. TOP OF CURB SITE PLAN (NTS) SHEET INDEX E0.1 ~ ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES & SYMBOLS
- COVERED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE D.S.P. DRY STANDPIPE OBS. OBSCURE T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE ED1.1 DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AND RESOLVE THE ISSUE WITH (E) EXISTING o.c. ON CENTER THK. THICK PROJECT ADDRESS HATCH INDICATES -GENERAL- ED1.2 DEMO SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL
THE PROJECT TEAM BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. E.J. EXPANSION JOINT 0.CD. OVERHEAD COILING I TRUSS JOIST 124 N. 4TH ST. G0.0  COVER SHEET E1.1  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - POWER
ELEC. ELECTRICAL DOOR T.P. TOP OF PAVEMENT PROJECT SCOPE
REEDSPORT, OR 97467 G1.1  FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN E1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - POWER
10 DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS OTHERWISE EL. ELEVATION 0.CG OVERHEAD COILING TRANS TRANSVERSE ’
- DIMENS EG. EQUAL GRILLE TW. TOP OF WALL G12 SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN E21  FIRST FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
: EXPO. EXPOSED o.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER UN.O UNLESS NOTED G20 TYPICAL ADA STANDARDS E22 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
11.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY EXP. EXPANSION OFCl OWNER FURNISHED OTHERWISE E3.1  ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM
RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB CONDITIONS OF THE JOB SITE, EXT. EXTERIOR CONTRACTOR U.T. ULTRASONIC TESTING -DEMOLITION- E41 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
INCLUDING SAFETY OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY AND F.A. FIRE ALARM INSTALLED VERT. VERTICAL D11 DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN E13 ROOF - ELECTRICAL
COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA SAFETY STANDARDS. FB. FLAT BAR OFD. OVERFLOW DRAIN VLF. VERIFY IN FIELD D12  DEMO SECOND FLOOR PLAN
FD. FLOOR DRAIN OF.Ol OWNER FURNISHED V.TR VENT THROUGH ROOF
D1.3 DEMO ROOF PLAN TECHNOLOGY
12.  WHEN PORTIONS OF THE WORK ARE PERFORMED BY THE FDN. FOUNDATION OWNER INSTALLED w/ WITH D21 FIRST FLOOR DEMO RCP i X
CONTRACTOR ON A DESIGN-BUILD BASIS, THE CONTRACTOR FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER OH. OPPOSITE HAND w/o WITHOUT ' T0.2  SITE PLAN - SYSTEMS
SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF SUCH FE.F. FACE OF EXISTING FINISH OPP. OPPOSITE W.C WATER CLOSET D2.2 SECOND FLOOR DEMO RCP T16 ENLARGED PLAN - NEW SERVER ROOM
SYSTEMS AND FOR THE SECURING OF ALL ASSOCIATED FH. FLAT HEAD owJ OPEN WEB JOIST WF WIDE FLANGE D6.0  DEMO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS T31  SYSTEMS RISER DIAGRAMS
PERMITS,. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIN. FINISH W.0 WINDOW OPENING D6.1  DEMO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 732  SYSTEMS RISER DIAGRAMS
THE COORDINATION OF ALL DESIGN BUILD SUB FLR. FLOOR WP WORK POINT '
CONTRACTORS . F.0.C FACE OF CONCRETE -CIVIL- T3.3  SYSTEMS DETAILS
F.OF FACE OF FINISH C0.00 CIVIL COVER SHEET T0.4  TECHNOLOGY GENERAL NOTES & SYMBOLS
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL AVOID INTERFERENCE AND CONFLICT E-CSJ-S- EGCL?LE SOIZFESTUDS C0.10 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES TD1.1 FIRST FLOOR DEMO PLAN - SYSTEMS
COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING RULES AND REGULATONS FT. FOOT €020  LANDSCAPE NOTES T o e OV OTEMS
REGARDING SCHEDULING AND USE OF ELEVATORS AND FTG. FOOTING C1.00 EXISTING CONDITIONS, DEMOLITION, AND ESC PLAN :
LOADING DOCKS FOR DELIVERY AND HANDLING OF FUT. FUTURE C2.00 CIVIL SITE PLAN TD1.3  ROOF DEMO PLAN - SYSTEMS
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-ARCHITECTURAL-
A0.1  ASSEMBLIES

T1.2  SECOND FLOOR PLAN - SYSTEMS
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T1.4  ENLARGED PLAN - EXISTING DISPATCH OFFICE
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ROOM

REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT
124 N 4TH ST.
REEDSPORT, OR 97467

REEDSPORT FIRE
STATION 7

g
i

e
)
o
[=}
o
N
&
=
(=N
@
<
W

J}(Y OREGON CITY, R < §
7p OF OQS)

/\| DATE: Description

N

Date 2 REV 2

A0.2 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES

A0.3  ALTERNATE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
A0.4  FINISHES & ACCESSORIES

A1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A1.2  SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1.3  ROOF PLAN

A2.1 FIRST FLOOR RCP

A2.2  SECOND FLOOR RCP

A3.1 FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN

A3.2 SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN

A4.0 ENLARGED PLANS & RESTROOM ACCESSORIES
A4.1 STAIR & RAMP PLANS & SECTIONS

A5.0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A6.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

AB.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A7.0  BUILDING SECTIONS

A8.0  WALL SECTIONS

ALTERNATES

ALTERNATE 1: COMPOSITE WOOD AND STEEL FRAMED FENCE.

ALTERNATE 2: CEDAR FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS IN SIMILAR

CONFIGURATION AS ALTERNATE 1. PROVIDE BID FOR 48 LINEAR

FEET OF FENCING, 6' TALL. FENCE TO CONSIST OF 4x4x8 P.T.
POSTS @ 6' O.C. MAX AND HORIZONTAL 1x6 CEDAR BOARDS.

PROVIDE (1) 3'-0" WIDE GATE WITH ADJUSTABLE STEEL GATE
FRAME AND SURFACE MOUNT MORTISE CYLINDER GATE LOCK,
BOD: LOCINOX SUFACE MOUNTED 'US' MORTISE CYLINDER GATE
LOCK #LUKYJ5 W/ LOCINOX SH-KLQF SECURITY GATE STOPS AND

KEEPERS #SH-KLQF.

ALTERNATE 3: DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE FOR REMOVING

ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE. PROVIDE DEDUCTIVE COST FOR

PRICE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BASE BID DOOR HARDWARE
GROUPS AND ALTERNATE DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS.

PROJECT NO. G-1468-21
DRAWN: MJC,PWR,TBS
CHECKED: JEZ
DATE: 01-24-23
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ONE INCH EQUALS FULL SCALE

#® CODE PLAN KEYNOTES LOT INFORMATION

ADDRESS 124 N. 4TH ST.

1. PER ICC A117-2009 403.5(E), 'THE CLEAR WIDTH [OF AN REEDSPORT, OR 97467

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE] SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE

REDUCED TO 32 INCHES MINIMUM FOR A LENGTH OF 24 M,f; L'\(')UTN:S ER ﬂ ;g\éV?’SCA

INCHES MAXIMUM PROVIDED THE REDUCED WIDTH

SEGMENTS ARE SEPARATED BY SEGMENTS THAT ARE 48

INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 36 INCHES MINIMUM IN APPLICABLE CODES
1 2 3 4 5 6 WIDTH.' DUE TO THE STRUCTURAL POSTS, THE CLEAR

WIDTH OF THE RAMP IS REDUCED TO 32-1/2" IN TWO
INSTANCES OF 14" IN LENGTH, SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE
OF 11' 3-3/4": THE REMAINDER OF THE RAMP IS 41" CLEAR
IN WIDTH .

BUILDING CODE 2019 OSSC
PLUMBING CODE 2021 OPSC
MECHANICAL CODE 2021 OMSC
ELECTRICAL CODE 2021 OESC
ENERGY CODE 2021 OEESC
ACCESSIBILITY 2021 1CC A117.1
FIRE CODE 2021 OFC

2 PER ICC A117-2009 505.10(3), FULL EXTENSIONS OF
= = ‘ HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE SUCH

EXTENSIONS WOULD BE HAZARDOUS DUE TO PLAN
117 s| [118 S , /@ CONFIGURATION. IN THIS INSTANCE THE EXTENSION AT GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION ENGINEERING
45 SF 42 SF THE TOP OF THE LANDING CANNOT BE ADDED DUE TO ARCHITECTURE

N N _ N o p T . 7 ; _— - y ; _— 1 y T — — — = = — CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
1 11 o
P 1 1 1 1 1 i 1T 1 THE EXISTING ENTRANCE DOOR. NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY: B, A-3, S-1. I-3

FIRE SPRINKLER - NO 127 NW D Street, Grants Pass,
FIRE ALARM - NO Oregon 97526 | 541-479-3865

BUILDING HEIGHT: 27' - 4"
WALL LEGEND BUILDING AREA TOTALS

1ST FLOOR: 7,013 SF (UNCHANGED)
2ND FLOOR: 2,486 SF (UNCHANGED) REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT

\
|
|
|
|
|
|
} TOTAL: 9,499 SF (UNCHANGED) 124 N 4TH ST.
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

OFFICE
OFFICE 12 5 OFFICE
135 SF | 150 /sf
113 B 111 B

1 occs.
OFFICE OFFICE 144 SF | 150 /sf 148 SF | 150 /sf
116 B 119 B

1 occs. 1 occs.
234 SF | 150 /sf 91 SF 150 /sf
1 occs. 1 occs.

- = Ewal REEDSPORT, OR 97467
OCCUPANCY TOTALS

STORY AREA OCCUPANTS
E (N) WALL IN SAME 1ST FLOOR 7013 SF 43 (UNCHANGED)

LOCATION AS (E) WALL 2ND FLOOR 2,486 SF 98 (UNCHANGED) REEDSPORT FIRE
N al H (N) WALL / SPACE APPLICABLE CODES STATION 7

RECONFIGURATION

BUILDING CODE 2019 OSSC
PLUMBING CODE 2021 OPSC
MECHANICAL CODE 2021 OMSC
ELECTRICAL CODE 2021 OESC

FIRE LIFE SAFETY LEGEND _ Coessmimy 2021 10C AT 1

[

|

H

|

|

|

!

|

| FIRE CODE 2021 OFC

2 EXIT ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN PER 2014 ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2009 ICC A117.1

N

i

|

|

|

|

1l

|
|
<

FOYER
1-0" 110 B =

[ 105 SF | 150 /sf

[ ] 1 occs.

4'-41/2"

OREGON FIRE CODE (OFC)

EXISTING BUILDINGS (CH. 34 OSSC & 2018 IEBC):

Q @,

\?V(/)II;AE'I(?TEER?( E’XEESENCY EXITSIGN, TS PROJECT WAS ANALYZED USING THE "WORK AREA
COMPLIANCE METHOD." (IEBC 301.3.2)

| | ] | | I :I] Tl
S EXIT| ——————————————————— - I Y
e e ) K f i +-- EMERGENCY EXIT ROUTE LEVEL 2 ALTERATION: RECONFIGURATION OF SPACES
| |

o,
ARMORY BREAK H OCCUPANT LOAD PER EXIT LESS THAN 50% OF THE FLOOR AREA (IEBC SECTION 603)

|
I

<

4 107 S-1 105A B H H SECTION 305 ACCESSIBILITY FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:

} 182 SF | 200 /sf 301SF | 15/sf O = = E Room name 305.3 EXTENT OF APPLICATION: ALTERATIONS SHALL NOT
|

|

1

|

1 occs. 20 occs. 101 OccTypel ROOM OCCUPANT LOAD REDUCE OR HAVE THE EFFECT OF REDUCING

ACCESSIBILITY OF A FACILITY OR PORTION OF A FACILITY.

DISPATCH [ \ 150 sf ‘ OLF /sf

108 B # occs. # Exit(s) 305.6 ALTERATIONS, EXCEPTION 2: ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF
350 SF | 150 /sf EGRESS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 10 OF THE
2 occs. H } } . INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO

120 -3 OUTSIDE SCOPE OF WORK
1903 SF| 120 /sf——+——® U.N.O.

15 occs.

|
I
|
|
|
|
|
\
JAIL [
‘ | HATCH INDICATES (E) BUILDING
2
|

B 1ST FLOOR WORK
AREA 1,329 SF

| ‘ q & FIRE EXTINGUISHER BE PROVIDED IN EXISTING FACILITIES.

801.3 COMPLIANCE: NEW CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, AND SPACES SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE BUILDING CODE

I

" 1

I OUTDOOR 2-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM

NUMBER OF EXITS

~ AU < NN |
NG N
> / \ SERVER z

- [104 S LR S 0 N N N L L L el mli FIRST STORY: (2) EXITS PROVIDED. PER OSSC 1006.3.3 (2)
62 SF | BREAK P EXITS ARE REQUIRED WHEN VALUES IN TABLE 1006.3.3(1)

105B B ﬁo L““ OR 1006.3.3(2) ARE EXCEEDED.

. (1) EXITS REQ'D, (2) EXITS PROVIDED
157 SF | 15 /sf SECOND STORY: (2) EXITS PROVIDED. PER TABLE 1006.3.3
10 occs. TWO EXITS ARE REQ'D WHEN OCCUPANT LOAD >29 ON A
2ND STORY
H . (2) EXITS REQ'D, (2) EXITS PROVIDED

1006.2 EGRESS FROM SPACES. 'A' OCCUPANCY SPACES
OVER 49 OCC. ARE REQ'D TO HAVE (2) EXITS PER TABLE
u 1006.2.1. TWO EXITS PROVIDED FROM 2ND FLOOR
CONFRERENCE ROOM.

\ \

SR A

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL
DISTANCE =74" -9"

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

STAIRWAY - SECTION 1009.2.3: ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAYS
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 48" WIDE BETWEEN HANDRAILS

N 4TH ST.

EXIT SIGN PER
0SSC 1013.4

CORRIDORS - TABLE 1020.2: CORRIDORS SHALL BE 44"
WIDE WHEN SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR
MORE. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE BARRIER PER T 1020.2 WHEN
SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 30.

EVID. PREP.
102A B

75SF | 15/sf
5 occs.

EGRESS DISTANCE:

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - EATD (1017.2):
A MAX 250 FT
B MAX 200 FT
S-1 MAX 200 FT

ACTUAL EATD =74'-9" > 200', OK

) g@

APP BAY
101 S-1
EVIDENCE 1144 SF 200 /sf
102 B 6 occs.
127 SF 15 /sf
8 occs. [ [

! ! EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS:

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FOR (1) EXIT - CPET
(1006.2.1):

A T75FT

B 100 FT

S-1 100FT
ACTUAL CPET < 75, OK ERED ARC&/}

(E) 2-HR FIRE
RATED CMU WALL

e
)
o
(=]
o
N
&
=
(=N
@
W

b X 1019.3 OCCUPANCIES OTHER THAN GROUP 1-1 AND 1-3:
! @ — = EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS THAT SERVE ONLY TWO orECK aITY. 0
. . 4 STORIES ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED WITH A D 12412 o~

4 Q
b . SHAFT ENCLOSURE }é‘ OF 0‘&@

! ! FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS

| : A—
l ! ! PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME OHR
J 4 S AKX 0704 4 ‘ N\ NN N\ W i j BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR* OHR /\| DATE: | Description
777777 BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR OHR 1 103-07-23 |REV 1
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OHR
———— ROOF CONSTRUCTION OHR

ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS:

CLIMATE ZONE 4 - NON RESIDENTIAL
. ; . ROOF: CONTINUOUS R-30
| ¢ | WALL: WOOD FRAMED R-20
5 o o o SLAB ON GRADE: R-15 (24" AT PERIMETER)
DOORS: U-0.370
GENERATOR FENESTRATION: FIXED: U 0.36 MAX, SHGC 0.36 MAX
101A S-1 OPERABLE : U .45 MAX, SHGC 0.33 MAX PROJECT NO. G-1468-21

61 SF 200 /sf DRAWN: MJC,PWR,TBS
0 occs.

CHECKED: JEZ
DATE: 01-24-23

FIRST FLOOR
CODE PLAN

e

WINCHESTER AVE.

/1, FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN

G1.1/ 3/16"=1'-0" G 1 1
|

95% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS | BID / PERMIT SET
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ONE INCH EQUALS FULL SCALE

/"1, SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN

[~ = [@
~ ~
~ ~
~ —
~ —
~ —
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ —
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ —
~ —
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ —
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ ~
~ —
~ ~

ATTIC SPACE
UNOCCUPIED

| 48 N

1 1 | —
RR L % 1 —T 1 | _I_j
203 S T —
75 SF KITCHEN N
202 Bl |
150.SF | 200 /sf !
1 occs. =
CONFERENCE ‘
201 A-3 -
1474 SF| 15 /sf
97 occs.2 Exit(s)
2ND FLOOR WORK
AREA 839 SF "
STORAGE &
204 S-1
121 SF |- 200 /sf i
0 occs.
(E) 2-HR FIRE NN N NN
RATED\,& XALLE STORAGE
205 S-1 5
110 SF | 200 /sf "
0 occs. ’
AREA OF 4
REFUGE '
EXIT SIGN PER
0SSC 1013.4
33'- 9" > 1/2 DIAGONAL
m
_|
| I <f I <f
~ e
EXIT SIGN PER
0SSC 1013.4

e

@./2/ 3/16" = 1'-0"

# CODE PLAN KEYNOTES

PER ICC A117-2009 403.5(E), 'THE CLEAR WIDTH [OF AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE] SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
REDUCED TO 32 INCHES MINIMUM FOR A LENGTH OF 24
INCHES MAXIMUM PROVIDED THE REDUCED WIDTH
SEGMENTS ARE SEPARATED BY SEGMENTS THAT ARE 48
INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 36 INCHES MINIMUM IN
WIDTH.' DUE TO THE STRUCTURAL POSTS, THE CLEAR
WIDTH OF THE RAMP IS REDUCED TO 32-1/2" IN TWO
INSTANCES OF 14" IN LENGTH, SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE
OF 11' 3-3/4"; THE REMAINDER OF THE RAMP IS 41" CLEAR
INWIDTH .

PER ICC A117-2009 505.10(3), FULL EXTENSIONS OF
HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE SUCH
EXTENSIONS WOULD BE HAZARDOUS DUE TO PLAN
CONFIGURATION. IN THIS INSTANCE THE EXTENSION AT
THE TOP OF THE LANDING CANNOT BE ADDED DUE TO
THE EXISTING ENTRANCE DOOR.

WALL LEGEND

% % (E) WALL
—
S

(N) WALL IN SAME
LOCATION AS (E) WALL

(N) WALL / SPACE
RECONFIGURATION

FIRE LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

EXIT ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN PER 2014
OREGON FIRE CODE (OFC)

COMBO LED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN,
W/ BATTERY BACKUP

+ @@ EMERGENCY EXIT ROUTE

OCCUPANT LOAD PER EXIT

Room name

101 OccType| ROOM OCCUPANT LOAD
150 sf | OLF /sf

# occs. # Exit(s)

ﬁ FIRE EXTINGUISHER

OUTDOOR 2-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM

LOT INFORMATION

ADDRESS 124 N. 4TH ST.
REEDSPORT, OR 97467
MAP NUMBER 2112W35CA
TAXLOTID 11500
APPLICABLE CODES
BUILDING CODE 2019 OSSC
PLUMBING CODE 2021 OPSC
MECHANICAL CODE 2021 OMSC
ELECTRICAL CODE 2021 OESC
ENERGY CODE 2021 OEESC
ACCESSIBILITY 2021 1CC A117.1

FIRE CODE 2021 OFC

GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB
NON-SEPARATED MIXED OCCUPANCY: B, A-3, S-1, |-3
FIRE SPRINKLER - NO
FIRE ALARM - NO
BUILDING HEIGHT: 27' - 4"
BUILDING AREA TOTALS
1ST FLOOR: 7,013 SF (UNCHANGED)
2ND FLOOR: 2,486 SF (UNCHANGED)

ENGINEERING
ARCHITECTURE

127 NW D Street, Grants Pass,
Oregon 97526 | 541-479-3865

TOTAL: 9,499 SF (UNCHANGED)
OCCUPANCY TOTALS
STORY AREA OCCUPANTS
1ST FLOOR 7,013 SF 43 (UNCHANGED)
2ND FLOOR 2,486 SF 98 (UNCHANGED)
APPLICABLE CODES
BUILDING CODE 2019 OSSC
PLUMBING CODE 2021 OPSC
MECHANICAL CODE 2021 OMSC
ELECTRICAL CODE 2021 OESC
ENERGY SPECIALITY CODE 2021 OEESC
ACCESSIBILITY 2021 1CC A117.1

FIRE CODE 2021 OFC
ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2009 ICC A117.1

EXISTING BUILDINGS (CH. 34 OSSC & 2018 IEBC):
THIS PROJECT WAS ANALYZED USING THE "WORK AREA
COMPLIANCE METHOD." (IEBC 301.3.2)

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION: RECONFIGURATION OF SPACES
LESS THAN 50% OF THE FLOOR AREA (IEBC SECTION 603)

SECTION 305 ACCESSIBILITY FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS:
305.3 EXTENT OF APPLICATION: ALTERATIONS SHALL NOT
REDUCE OR HAVE THE EFFECT OF REDUCING

ACCESSIBILITY OF A FACILITY OR PORTION OF A FACILITY.

305.6 ALTERATIONS, EXCEPTION 2: ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF

EGRESS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 10 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ARE NOT REQUIRED TO
BE PROVIDED IN EXISTING FACILITIES.

801.3 COMPLIANCE: NEW CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, AND SPACES SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE BUILDING CODE

NUMBER OF EXITS

FIRST STORY: (2) EXITS PROVIDED. PER OSSC 1006.3.3 (2)
EXITS ARE REQUIRED WHEN VALUES IN TABLE 1006.3.3(1)
OR 1006.3.3(2) ARE EXCEEDED.

. (1) EXITS REQ'D, (2) EXITS PROVIDED
SECOND STORY: (2) EXITS PROVIDED. PER TABLE 1006.3.3
TWO EXITS ARE REQ'D WHEN OCCUPANT LOAD >29 ON A
2ND STORY

. (2) EXITS REQ'D, (2) EXITS PROVIDED

1006.2 EGRESS FROM SPACES. 'A' OCCUPANCY SPACES
OVER 49 OCC. ARE REQ'D TO HAVE (2) EXITS PER TABLE
1006.2.1. TWO EXITS PROVIDED FROM 2ND FLOOR
CONFRERENCE ROOM.

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

STAIRWAY - SECTION 1009.2.3: ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAYS

SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 48" WIDE BETWEEN HANDRAILS

CORRIDORS - TABLE 1020.2: CORRIDORS SHALL BE 44"
WIDE WHEN SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR
MORE. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE BARRIER PER T 1020.2 WHEN
SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 30.

EGRESS DISTANCE:

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - EATD (1017.2):
A MAX 250 FT
B MAX 200 FT
S-1 MAX 200 FT

ACTUAL EATD = 74'-9" > 200', OK

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL FOR (1) EXIT - CPET

(1006.2.1):
A 75FT
B 100 FT
S-1  100FT

ACTUAL CPET < 75, OK

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS:

1019.3 OCCUPANCIES OTHER THAN GROUP 1-1 AND 1-3:
EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS THAT SERVE ONLY TWO
STORIES ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE ENCLOSED WITH A
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME OHR
BEARING WALLS, EXTERIOR* OHR
BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR OHR
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OHR
ROOF CONSTRUCTION OHR

ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS:

CLIMATE ZONE 4 - NON RESIDENTIAL

ROOF: CONTINUOUS R-30

WALL: WOOD FRAMED R-20

SLAB ON GRADE: R-15 (24" AT PERIMETER)

DOORS: U-0.370

FENESTRATION: FIXED: U 0.36 MAX, SHGC 0.36 MAX
OPERABLE : U .45 MAX, SHGC 0.33 MAX

REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT
124 N 4TH ST.
REEDSPORT, OR 97467

REEDSPORT FIRE
STATION 7

(@
Jacob Zander

(&(y OREGON CITY, R < 0%
7p OF 0‘38)

/\| DATE: Description

1 ]03-07-23 |REV 1

PROJECT NO. G-1468-21

DRAWN: MJC,PWR,TBS

CHECKED: JEZ

DATE: 01-24-23

SECOND FLOOR
CODE PLAN

95% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS | BID / PERMIT SET

G1.2
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ONE INCH EQUALS FULL SCALE

(A) HINGED DOOR |
32" min. _ _
4 3| 8
N ~
©
T - sS4 2
32" mi N ; :I , 5 N X
lg_| |, min. |, — g é 5 -
90 ! " " DUPLEX OUTLET 5 : =
, ABOVE COUNTER TOP ! 3 Q L, 36"MIN.
S —— g
P MAXIMUM SIDE DUPLEX OUTLET % T (9150 1
L REACH OVER COUNTER TOP 2'-0"
LH (B) SLIDING DOOR OBSTRUCTION. IF 10" MAX. 24" MAX.
THE DEPTH OF THE
A) FORWARD APPROACH
CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORWAYS = gﬁiTNRDU'I(':IIIIEON IS T — [ N (A) ENGINEERING
X2 TAXIMUM HEIGHT _ x Yo UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH | OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN AN ALCOVE ARCHITECTURE
}_
=2 OF THE 2 o 5 2Bk 127 NW D Street, Grants P
2 NE OBSTRUCTIONS IS - | 2 il e : =E N— treet, Grants Pass,
~1 -0 34", THE MAXIMUM ¥ | & % ¥ < 8 3 Z| © Oregon 97526 | 541-479-3865
— HIGH SIDE REACH - P o BN N = A
= R OVER THE ~ X ~ —% o X ]
e OBSTRUCTION IS TOBOTTOM SECTION . . 8 °F — !
T % o 7 26" <A>> OF OUTLET @ X% % X REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT
~=Yr 2 = = 124 N 4TH ST.
DOOR THRESHOLD OUTLET HEIGHTS ~ I 3 3 60" MIN. REEDSPORT, OR 97467
(1525)
¢ é 20" MAX. 20" - 25" REEDSPORT FIRE
EQ. ,I|, EQ. o © (B) PARALLEL APPROACH STATION 7
EXTT| | SURFACE- 04" max. UNOBSTRUCTED FWD REACH | OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN AN ALCOVE
—— MOUNTED
LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED . A'r ' '
RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND SHALL BE SANS-SERIF EXIT SIGN c— o - — zZl_
ROOM DESIGNATION SIGNS SHALL BE UPPERCASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY . =§ 0 _< w , . :E g Z -~
%‘“&TA&ACENT DOOR JAMB OPENING————#= m N 5 5 : SN
9"/- L o T q_
¢ ¢  OUTSIDE DOOR. . LOW LEVEL 1 N N ~N V .
,||, 9 \EVXAE g:EGN 3 | L | 48" MIN. 17"MIN. |, |,
FIRE ALARM  ALARM continuous |, point 7 12207 ] H o T T Es
BRAILLE AND 6" MIN. REQUIRED [EXT] b PULL, STROBE FIRE EXTINGUISHER O (1220) (430) =3
e | % X THERMOSTAT OR FIRE HOSE CAB >
9" SIGNAGE
ON STRIKE SIDE (B) PARALLEL (A) FORWARD
OF DOOR.
d ¢ LIGHT SWITCHES & EXIT SIGNS FIRE APPLIANCES MIN. CLEAR WIDTH FOR SINGLE WHEELCHAIR - FIG. 11B-10 POSITION OF CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE TOE CLEARANCE
O o , 60" MIN.
CONTRASTING Z 8" MIN. g 1525 i :
\ 4 COLOR RAISED = e @ » ¢ f— 4 [ o o o o] 7 ‘f***( )**j -~ % 60" MIN.
\ TACTILE " %J ] (205) | CZ (1525)
] I SYMBOLS. < . . . | 'S0
< . 72\ T TYPICAL. _ > W L L w | | o> Z
OI 1] / \ w LI_ L LL L \l Ll | | ™ = g o
o :1,' \ CONTRASTING COLOR m < < < < Z o SN . -
= \ RAISED 5/8" TO 2" - < ' o 5 5 S5 | | 8T / \
\ / pd - > Z N _t N = ‘ \
L/ \ tetrersize — e WOMEN = S < = N < N L8 T ‘ ‘ \
N1 9332998 : i~ . P N L ‘ ‘ ‘
| |l goooo0 N 8 it || || Alr Lo g
CONTRACTED GRADE i 11" MIN. I, I, Zs 127MIN._ |, |, 36"MIN. |, | 12"MIN. |
TACK, CHALK, OR =@ 17 15) 1 1(305 N S
——BRAILLE DRY MARKER HOSE CLOSET SHELF COAT (800 1 1 24 (B) T-SHARED (915) (305) ACRCULAR -~
CLOCK BOARD BIBB ROD AND ROD HOOKS -
TOILET ROOM SIGN LOCATION PROPORTIONS DOOR JAMB MOUNTED BRAILLE SIGNAGE MISCELLANEOUS MOUNTING HEIGHTS KNEE CLEARANCE SIZE OF WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE
SIGNAGE, IDENTIFICATION & INTERNATIONAL SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY- MOUNTING HEIGHTS CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
12" MIN. ;
. S “-18" MIN. 12" MIN
| /1 e B
7 N : Fo_o___ . 305 Ne
: : | | | | | 7 1-1/2" MIN. 1-1/2" MIN. %% I ‘V Qﬂw\ ‘T Ij> T‘ : :
é - | Z | | z \ L ) 38 ] o Z|~ \ \ z|l s \ £/8
. n [ . = i [ JL [ = i [ [ R - 83 o | © s |8 | ‘ | 24" MIN. 122" MIN 2|9 | I | N
= AN | % o | | = % | | 8 Q| = 610 RS | ? =
I | 8 & | C g ¥ vE S ) | o
[ — \T[Lp | S | . I —_— — — = =
O — T g 0000 N Nlmm - H & 1 —
\ | 12" MAX
\ X 11 M E— (C) STOP OR LATCH APPROACH (B) POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH (A) FRONT APPROACH
N \ 7 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS
T DOOR 48" MIN DOOR ‘ Fem——— S
C PUSH SIDE, DOOR PROVIDED WIDTH (1220) wiDTH | =) L,
A LATCH SIDE B PUSH SIDE WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH — [J 1 £ 8
HANDRAIL EXTENSION - STAIRS HANDRAIL CLEARANCE HANDRAIL HEIGHT - STAIRS HANDRAIL HEIGHT - RAMPS I e0"MIN e————— 24" MIN B e
VR O e J
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT RECESSED DOORS HANDRAILS, STAIR AND RAMPS T ER N 2| ~ ) = \ — —
) Y I ) N =S| 8 v N |
K L8 = \ i T P~
v = o N i \ *NOTE: 48"MIN.
L N s \ \ / N
35" - 37" 60" MIN 60" MIN = SR = NN (1220) IF DOOR .
48" MIN L HAS A CLOSER o A
M L 36" MIN | | 890-940 1525 1525 = = \ﬂ@?‘ Rey,
' | | | (A) (B) (G) LATCH APPROACH, PUSH SIDE S 2,
Q p A B (915) + . & Jacob Zander
7 Back wall — [ ] TWO DOORS IN A SERIES MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SWINGING DOORS
Hi F N ~—Fr——— - -
fﬂ; L EK > Z | 5 g o @ N S . \ ‘F \r12 MIN* = T\ OREGONCITY.OR = LI
T | | R e Seat Control S © = g ! =< ] | | Zlo |, /T (309) | D 12412 GQ w
L ) I /—\ 4 wall wall = 5 =N ‘ 8| | . ! ! =8 7 22" MIN | N (Y}E OF 0‘23’ =
—r =~ z| o 0 . " | & | = s —_
: - L 5| = . N I I A ~
o E\%; e o~ - _ B} B —— 2 | (610) " — S " %
S £ & , B \ \ \ \ 3 /\| DATE: Description an
FIXTURES DIM# MOUNTING HEIGHT o é é 12" -18" CHILDRENS TYP. I - — —
GRAB BAR A | 24"MIN TO CENTER OF TOILET ® 2 _ - 16"-18" ADULT, TYP. *Note: 54" MIN. (1370) IF *Note: *IF BOTH CLOSER AND ')
TOILET (ADA) B | 16"-18" TO CENTER FROM ADJACENT WALL 48" MIN I < CLOSER IS PROVIDED LATCH ARE PROVIDED S U < T
URINAL C | 24" TO RIM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR | | 56" MIN . —— :N4§"L|\£|TNC(H1 2}\2'%)E IE % ISID_OSER -
URINAL (ADA) C | 17"TORIM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (1220) 1420 17"-19"AMBLULATORY %)
SINK (ADA) D | 34"MAXTO SINK RIM ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ACCESSIBLE, ADULT (F) LATCH APPROACH, PULL SIDE (E) HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE —
SINK (ADA) E | 9'HIGH X 6" DEEP TOE CLEARANCE Z
SINK (ADA) F | 27" MIN X 8" DEEP KNEE CLEARANCE TRANSFER-TYPE COMPARTMENT SIZE WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE SIZE | WHEELCHAIR & AMBULATORY TOILET COMPARTMENT MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SWINGING DOORS LU
TOILET G | 14" TO TOP OF SEAT =
TOILET (ADA) G | 17"-19" TOP OF SEAT e 1 -]
GRAB BAR (ADA) H | 12" TO CENTER FROM ADJACENT WALL [~ 1% 12MIN. | als | - r O
TOILET PAPER HOLDER J | 7"-9"TO CENTERLINE FROM TOILET , 48TMIN- — ‘ ‘ (305)- g Zls | PROJECT NO. G-1468-21
GRAB BAR K | 33"-36"TO TOP AF.F. | 3 % 5 | L o RN S| N 18" MIN. DRAWN: MJC,PWR TBS O
GRAB BAR L | 36" OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE =8 =2 7Y CZ |~ . BT s |8 . Z
GRAB BAR M | 42" OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE é 1 g~ g°8 | . =8 L | =2 | (445) CHECKED: JEZ o)
MIRROR N | 40" MAX TO BOTTOM OF MIRROR SURFACE = | BT |—_L—$ fffff — © | DATE: 01-24-23 —
TOILET PAPER HOLDER O | 19" MIN. TO CENTER ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ® ‘ | ‘ \ | O
TOILET PAPER HOLDER P | 1-1/2" MIN. FROM BOTTOM OF GRAB BAR - b mm— - : z = o e ] \ ~ — - — -
18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR Q | 39"-41"FROM WALL M 54 Z£2 N 0
18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR R | 39"-41"FROM FLOOR ~g 22 2 3 S TYPICAL ADA -
< = < X _k (7))
3= < STANDARDS
<O wa | (C)HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE (B) FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE (A) FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE Z
FOUNTAIN CLEAR FLOOR SPACE | FOUNTAIN HEIGHT & LOCATION | MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SWINGING DOORS 8
TYPICAL MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS PLUMBING ELEMENTS DOORS AND DOORWAYS  (G2.0 =&
o
To)
u o
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{ ONE INCH EQUALS FULL SCALE
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DEMO PLAN GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISPOSAL OF ALL
DEBRIS. PATCH AND REPAIR OF INTERIOR SPACE.

FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS AS INDICATED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP CONSTRUCTION AREA FREE OF DUST AND
DEBRIS FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY QUESTIONS
ARISE AS TO THE REMOVAL OF ANY MATERIAL, CLARIFY THE POINT IN
QUESTION WITH DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

IN PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE AND CAP ALL OUTLETS,
SWITCHES, WIRES, THERMOSTATS, ETC., TO THEIR SOURCE.

WHERE INTERIOR PARTITIONS, COLUMN FURRING, FIXTURES,
CABINETRY, DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, ARE SCHEDULED FOR
REMOVAL, DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS AND PATCH FLOOR AND WALLS AS
REQUIRED. PREPARE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES U.N.O. TYPICAL
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SPACE.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, CABLING
BACKBOARD AND EQUIPMENT, TYPICAL THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SPACE.
AT COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION WORK, THE CONSTRUCTION AREA(S)
SHALL BE LEFT IN “BROOM CLEAN” CONDITION. ALL DEBRIS AND
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED.

IN ADDITION TO SPECIFIC DEMOLITION SCOPE IDENTIFIED, PERFORM
MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR, PUBLIC ADDRESS SPEAKER, FIRE
ALARM BOX OR SIMILAR DEVICE, INCLUDING THE ASSOCIATED WIRING
SHALL BE DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION AND SUBSEQUENT
CONSTRUCTION.

RELOCATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS, AND FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT,
NECESSITATED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED AS
A FIRST PRIORITY, AND PER THE PLANS. NO ACTIVE SMOKE
DETECTOR SHALL BE PERMANENTLY COVERED OR OTHERWISE
REMOVED OR USED FOR OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE.
REMOVE TEMPORARY COVERS DAILY.

DEMO WALL LEGEND

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

- (E) ELEMENT TO BE DEMOLISHED

v SIDE OF (E) WALL TO BE DEMO'D

&\X\W (E) FLOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED

® DEMO PLAN KEYNOTES

NOT ALL KEYNOTES APPEAR ON SHEET.

A.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

KEYNOTE (A) INDICATES ITEM IS PART OF REMODEL SCOPE AND NOT
SEISMIC RETROFIT RELATED. PROVIDE SEPARATE BIDS FOR
REMODEL AND SEISMIC RETROFIT SCOPES OF WORK.

DEMO WALL

DEMO FACE OF WOOD-FRAMED WALL DOWN TO STUD
DEMO OVHD DOOR

DEMO POST

DEMO WINDOW

DEMO PORTION OF FRONT ENTRY CONC. AS NEEDED TO INSTALL (N)
PILES. SEE STRUCT.

DEMO CASEWORK

MAINTAIN WALL & ELECTRICAL PANEL AND CONDUIT, SEE ELEC.
DEMO DOOR

DEMO FLOOR FRAMING FOR (N) STAIR. VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN FIELD

SAWCUT CONC. SLAB FOR (N) FOOTING; SEE STRUCT. VERIFY
DIMENSIONS IN FIELD.

DEMO PLUMBING FIXTURE, SEE PLUMBING

REMOVE & SALVAGE GENERATOR, SEE ELEC.

DEMO RAMP, REFER TO CIVIL FOR MORE INFORMATION
DEMO FLOORING DOWN TO SHEATHING.

DEMO EXTERIOR STAIRS

DEMO PORTION OF SIDEWALK, SEE CIVIL

REMOVE & SALVAGE FURNITURE

DEMO ASPHALT AS NECESSARY FOR (N) MICROPILE, SEE STRUCT.
VERIFY DEMO EXTENTS IN FIELD

DEMO MONUMENT SIGN

MAINTAIN FIRE ALARM PANEL

ATTIC HATCH TO REMAIN

REMOVE & SALVAGE EYE WASH STATION

SAWCUT S.0.G. AS REQ'D TO INSTALL (N) PILE PER STRUCT; G.C. TO
VERIFY SAWCUT SIZE.

REMOVE WALL FINISHES & CUT TOP PLATE FOR INSTALLATION OF (N)
SEISMIC GAP

FLAGPOLE TO REMAIN
DEMO ASPHALT, SEE CIVIL

SAWCUT S.0.G. AS REQ'D TO INSTALL (N) PLUMBING FIXTURES; SEE
PLUMBING

REMOVE AND SLAVAGE HVAC UNIT FOR REINSTALLATION

ENGINEERING

ARCHITECTURE

127 NW D Street, Grants Pass,

Oregon 97526 | 541-479-3865

REEDSPORT FIRE DISTRICT

124 N 4TH ST.
REEDSPORT, OR 97467

REEDSPORT FIRE
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e.

DEMO PLAN GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISPOSAL OF ALL
DEBRIS. PATCH AND REPAIR OF INTERIOR SPACE.

FURNISH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT TO COMPLETE
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS AS INDICATED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DISPOSAL OF ALL DEBRIS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP CONSTRUCTION AREA FREE OF DUST AND
DEBRIS FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY QUESTIONS
ARISE AS TO THE REMOVAL OF ANY MATERIAL, CLARIFY THE POINT IN
QUESTION WITH DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING.

IN PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE AND CAP ALL OUTLETS,
SWITCHES, WIRES, THERMOSTATS, ETC., TO THEIR SOURCE.

WHERE INTERIOR PARTITIONS, COLUMN FURRING, FIXTURES,
CABINETRY, DOORS AND DOOR FRAMES, ARE SCHEDULED FOR
REMOVAL, DISPOSE OF ALL DEBRIS AND PATCH FLOOR AND WALLS AS
REQUIRED. PREPARE SURFACES FOR NEW FINISHES U.N.O. TYPICAL
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SPACE.

REMOVE ALL ABANDONED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, CABLING
BACKBOARD AND EQUIPMENT, TYPICAL THROUGHOUT ENTIRE SPACE.
AT COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION WORK, THE CONSTRUCTION AREA(S)
SHALL BE LEFT IN “BROOM CLEAN” CONDITION. ALL DEBRIS AND
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED.

IN ADDITION TO SPECIFIC DEMOLITION SCOPE IDENTIFIED, PERFORM
MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR, PUBLIC ADDRESS SPEAKER, FIRE
ALARM BOX OR SIMILAR DEVICE, INCLUDING THE ASSOCIATED WIRING
SHALL BE DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION AND SUBSEQUENT
CONSTRUCTION.

RELOCATION OF SMOKE DETECTORS, AND FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT,

NECESSITATED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED AS

A FIRST PRIORITY, AND PER THE PLANS. NO ACTIVE SMOKE
DETECTOR SHALL BE PERMANENTLY COVERED OR OTHERWISE
REMOVED OR USED FOR OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE.
REMOVE TEMPORARY COVERS DAILY.

DEMO WALL LEGEND

AN

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

- - (E) ELEMENT TO BE DEMOLISHED

SIDE OF (E) WALL TO BE DEMO'D

(E) FLOOR TO BE DEMOLISHED

® DEMO PLAN KEYNOTES

NOT ALL KEYNOTES APPEAR ON SHEET.

A.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

KEYNOTE (A) INDICATES ITEM IS PART OF REMODEL SCOPE AND NOT
SEISMIC RETROFIT RELATED. PROVIDE SEPARATE BIDS FOR
REMODEL AND SEISMIC RETROFIT SCOPES OF WORK.

DEMO WALL

DEMO FACE OF WOOD-FRAMED WALL DOWN TO STUD
DEMO OVHD DOOR

DEMO POST

DEMO WINDOW

DEMO PORTION OF FRONT ENTRY CONC. AS